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ward of said city of Milwaukee, for the purposes of a 
public park (in case said city shall conclude to pur-
chase the same for such purpose,) the common council 
of said city .is hereby authorized to levy a tax of not 
exceeding two mills on the dollar upon all taxable 
property, real and personal, in the ninth and tenth 
wards of said city, at the time of levying other city 
taxes for the year 1877, in said wards, in addition to 
the amount authorized to be raised by law for ward 
purposes in each of said wards for said year 1877. 

SEcriorr 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 1, 1877. 

[Published March 7, 1877.] 

CHAPTER 87. 
AN ACT for the limitation of tax certificates owned by coun- 

ties or municipal corporations. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SEcrioN 1. After fifteen years from the day of sale when deed 

of any lands or lots, whether heretofore sold or hereaf 	roieTtl: 
ter to be sold, for the nonpayment of taxes, no deed cam 
shall be issued on any certificate of such sale, owned 
by a county or municipal corporation, or by an as-
signee of a county or municipal corporation. 

SEcTioN 2. This act shall not be held or construed conternetion of 
to extend in any way the period of limitation for the set. 
issue of tax deeds now fixed by law. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force on and after January 1st, 1878. 

Approved March 1, 1877. 

[Published March 'I, 1877.] 

CHAPTER 88. 
AN ACT to appropriate to the fish commissioners of the state 

of Wisconsin a sum of money therein named. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SzoTioN 1. There is hereby appropriated to the fish Appropriation. 

commissioners of the state of Wisconsin, out of any 
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moneys in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, the 
sum of eight thousand ($8,000) dollars, to be drawn 
and expended by them under and pursuant to the pro-
visions of chapter 807, of the general laws of 1876, 
and acts amendatory therea 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 1, 1877. 

[Published March 5, 1877.] 

CHAPTER 89. 

AN ACT to incorporate the city of Chilton. 

The people p f the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

CHAPTER 1. 

THE CITY OF CHILTON — CORPORATE POWERS, BOUND- 
ARIES, ETC. 

General corpo- 	Szonom 1. All that district of country hereinafter 
rate powers. described, from and after the first Monday of April, 

A. D. 1877, shall be a city by the name of "Chilton," 
•, tit  C( and the people now inhabiting and those who shall in-

habit said district, shall be a municipal corporation by 
the name of the city of Chilton, and shall have the 

7 9; I  general powers posssessed by municipal corporations at 
common law, and in addition thereto, shall have and 
possess the powers hereinafter specifically granted, and 
the authorities thereof shall have perpetual succession ; 
shall be capable of contracting and being contracted 
with, suing or being sued, pleading and being im-
pleaded in all courts of law and equity, and shall have 
a common seal, and may change and alter the same 
at pleasure ; provided, that the qaestion of the adop-
tion of this act as a 3harter of such city, shall be 
submitted to the electors of such territory before 

Charter tabs such charter shall become operative. For the pur-submitted to 
vote of people. pose of determining such question, the qualified 

electors residing in such territory shall meet on the 
twentieth day of March, 1877, at 10 o'clock A. M. of 
that day, at such place as the inspectors of such elec-
tion shall appoint, and vote by ballot upon such 
question. R Schlichting, George Oram and Michael 


